



Allergen Information

We are happy to provide you with Allergen Information to help with your menu decisions. Before placing your order, please inform a manager if a person in your party has a food allergy. We will do our best to accommodate your needs and make your visit the best possible.

Please be aware that our restaurants use ingredients that contain all the major FDA allergens (Gluten/Wheat, Nuts [peanuts

and/or tree nuts], Fish & Shellfish, Soy, Milk, and Eggs). Please be aware that normal kitchen operations involve shared cooking and prep areas, including commonly used fryer oil; the possibility exists for food items to come in contact with other food products. Due to these circumstances, we are unable to guarantee that any menu item can be completely free of allergens.

All fried foods at Primanti Bros. are fried in highly refined soybean oil. The Food and Drug Administration and the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 exempt highly refined soybean oil from being labeled as an allergen. If you are allergic to soy, please consult your physician as to whether or not you should avoid highly refined soybean oil.

X Contains this ingredient. * May contain this ingredient.
 • May contain this ingredient. Manufactured in a facility that may also process Milk, Tree Nuts, Soy and Peanuts.

FRIES	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Primanti Fries								
Cheese Fries		X						
Smallman Street Fries		X					X	*
Retro Tots w/ horsey mayo			X					
Terror Tots		X	X					
BLT Tots		X	X	X	X			
START SOMETHING	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Queso & Chips		X						
Loaded Nachos		X					X	*
Beer Battered Shrimp	X							X
Buffalo Shrimp & Fries	X	X			X			X
Mozzarella Wedges	X	X	X	X				
Zucchini Planks	X	X	X	X				
Colossal Onion Rings w/ horsey mayo	X	X	X	X				
Spicy Beer Battered Pub Pickles	X	X		X				
Jalapeño Pretzel	X	X		X		•		
One Big Pickle								
Sweet and Sour Coleslaw								
BBQ Chicken Flatbread	X	X	X					
Margherita Flatbread	X	X	X					
Chicken Caesar Flatbread	X	X	X	X			X	*
HOT FROM THE THE POT	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Hot Chili Bowl	X						X	*
Hot Chili Bowl w/ Cheese	X	X					X	*
Vegetable Soup	X	X			X		?	?
Chicken Noodle Soup	X	X	X	X				
Broccoli and Cheddar Soup	X	X	X					
Boston Clam Chowder	X	X	X				X	
CHICKEN WINGS	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Fresh Handbreaded Chicken Wings	X		X					
Boneless Chicken Wings	X		X					
Boneless Chicken Wings (Frozen)	X	X			X			

SALADS no dressing unless stated	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Garden Patch w/ Fries								
Caesar Salad	X	X					X	*
Caesar Salad w/ Chicken	X	X					X	*
Caesar Salad w/ Shrimp	X	X					X	X
House Salad	X	X						
House Salad w/ Chicken	X	X						
House Salad w/ Shrimp	X	X						X
Side Salad	X							
Sirloin Steak Salad (Legacy)		X						
Sirloin Steak Salad (NRO)	X	X		X				
Caribbean Chopped Salad	X							
Crispy Chicken Salad	X	X		X				
Buffalo Chicken Salad (Legacy)	X	X	X					
Buffalo Chicken Salad (NRO)	X	X	X					
Family Style Salad	X	X						
Grilled Chicken Salad w/ fries		X						
DRESSINGS	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Ranch		X		X	X			
Blue Cheese		X		X				
Honey Mustard				X				
Balsamic Vinaigrette								
FF Raspberry Vinaigrette								
Italian								
Caesar		X					X	*
Tropical Mango						•		
SAUCES	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Authentic Buffalo		X	X					
BBQ								
Honey Buffalo		X	X					
Honey BBQ								
Hot Ranch		X		X	X			
Spicy Garlic		X	X					
Sweet Heat								
XX Hot		X	X					
Garlic and Parmesan		X						
Parmesan Horseradish Mayo		X		X		•		
PB Spicy Beer Mustard	X							
PB Special Blend			X	X			X	*
PB-1 Steak Sauce								
Whiskey Sauce	X	X	X	X				
Creole Sauce				X		•		

Allergen Information continued

SANDWICHES	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Authentic Buffalo Chicken	X	X	X	X				
Authentic Buffalo Chicken (Frozen)	X	X	X	X	X			
Crispy Chicken	X	X	X	X				
Fried Club	X	X	X	X				
Grilled Chicken w/o honey mustard	X	X	X	X				
Baked Italian Crostini	X	X	X					
Meatball Crostini	X	X	X	X				
Sicilian Cheese Steak	X	X	X	X				
Burger, Southwest Bean	X	X	X	X				
Burger, Half-pound Cheese	X	X	X	X				
Burger, Brother's	X	X	X	X				
Burger, BBQ Bacon Cheddar	X	X	X	X				
Breaded Pork Tenderloin	X	X	X	X				
Gyro, Traditional Lamb	X	X	X	X				
Gyro, Chicken	X	X	X	X				
PRIMANTI-STYLE SANDWICHES	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Bacon & Cheese	X	X	X			•		
Bacon, Egg, & Cheese	X	X	X	X		•		
Black Angus Sirloin	X	X	X			•		
Cajun Chicken Breast	X	X	X			•		
Capicola and Cheese	X	X	X			•		
Colossal Fish and Cheese	X	X	X	X		•	X	
Cheese Combo	X	X	X			•		
Corned Beef & Cheese	X	X	X			•		
Deluxe "Double Egg" & Cheese	X	X	X	X		•		
Genoa Salami & Cheese	X	X	X			•		
Ham & Cheese	X	X	X			•		
Hot Sausage & Cheese	X	X	X			•		
Hot Sausage & Cheese (Michigan)	X	X	X			•		
Jumbo Bologna & Cheese	X	X	X			•		
Jumbo Bologna & Cheese (Michigan)	X	X	X			•		
Kielbasa & Cheese	X	X	X		X	•		
Pastrami & Cheese	X	X	X			•		
Pittsburger	X	X	X			•		
Turkey & Cheese	X	X	X			•		
Roast Beef & Cheese	X	X	X			•		
Primanti-Style Pork Tenderloin	X	X	X					
Primanti-Style SW Bean Burger	X	X	X					

PIZZA & TOPPINGS	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Cheese Pizza	X	X						
Legend	X	X						
White	X	X	X					
Hog Wild	X	X						
Grilled Steak	X	X						
Anchovies						X	•	
Capicola								
Cheese, Extra								
Chicken, Grilled								
Chicken, Cajun								
Peppers, Banana								
Peppers, Green								
Peppers, Roasted Red								
Ham								
Jalapeño								
Mushroom								
Olives, Black								
Olives, Green					•			
Onions								
Onions, Red								
Pepperoni								
Sausage								
Spinach, Fresh								
Tomatoes								
KIDS MENU	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
Macaroni & Cheese	X	X						
Hamburger	X		X					
Cheeseburger	X	X	X					
Chicken Tenders	X							
Hot Dog	X	X	X					
Kid's Cheese Pizza	X	X						
DESSERTS	GLUTEN/ WHEAT	MILK	SOY	EGG	MSG	PEANUT/ TREE NUT	FISH	SHELLFISH
House-made Bread Pudding	X	X	X	X				
Big Brownie Sundae	X	X	X	X		•		
Southern Pecan Pie	X	X	X	X		•		

X Contains this ingredient. ★ May contain this ingredient.
 • May contain this ingredient. Manufactured in a facility that may also process Milk, Tree Nuts, Soy and Peanuts.



2100 Wharton Street, #720 · Pittsburgh, PA 15203
 (412) 325-2455 · PrimantiBros.com